
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

06/19/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,264,423

2nd Payment 2,354,999

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,449,199

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,547,167

5th Payment 2,649,054

1 06/01/13 Sat $34,468,992 $16,903,598 $40,000,000 $24,449,877.75 1.636 9.4% 9.4% 6th Payment 2,755,016

2 06/05/13 Wed $31,356,400 $32,280,781 $50,000,000 $30,562,347.19 1.636 8.6% 17.1% 7th Payment 2,865,217

3 06/08/13 Sat $36,562,116 $50,057,391 $60,000,000 $36,787,247.09 1.631 9.9% 25.3% 8th Payment 2,979,826

4 06/12/13 Wed $32,862,694 $66,124,006 $70,000,000 $42,918,454.94 1.631 9.0% 32.0% 9th Payment 3,099,019

5 06/15/13 Sat $38,313,086 $85,427,618 $85,000,000 $51,800,000.00 1.642 10.4% 39.1% 10th Payment 3,222,979

6 06/19/13 Wed $38,777,979 $104,514,087 $105,000,000 $63,900,000.00 1.642 10.5% 45.4% 11th Payment 3,351,899

7 06/22/13 Sat $45,592,572 $126,954,690 $127,000,000 $77,300,000.00 1.642 12.2% 52.1% 12th Payment 3,485,975

8 06/26/13 Wed $46,533,575 $149,858,454 $123,000,000 $74,908,647.99 1.642 12.4% 58.1% 13th Payment 3,625,414

9 06/29/13 Sat $54,711,087 $176,787,177 $150,000,000 $91,400,000.00 1.642 14.5% 64.1% 14th Payment 3,770,430

10 07/03/13 Wed $59,804,950 $206,223,094 $183,000,000 $111,400,000.00 1.642 15.7% 69.7% 15th Payment 3,921,247

11 07/06/13 Sat $79,878,187 $245,539,030 $216,000,000 $131,500,000.00 1.642 20.4% 75.9% 16th Payment 4,078,097

12 07/10/13 Wed $90,903,524 $290,281,623 $260,000,000 $158,300,000.00 1.642 22.8% 81.4% 17th Payment 4,241,221

13 07/13/13 Sat $159,756,373 $368,913,497 $320,000,000 $194,900,000.00 1.642 36.6% 88.2% 18th Payment 4,410,870

14 07/17/13 Wed $351,342,121 $541,843,619 $500,000,000 $304,500,000.00 1.642 63.3% 95.7% 19th Payment 4,587,305

15 07/20/13 Sat $359,451,840 $718,765,333 $0.00 1.642 64.1% 98.5% 20th Payment 4,770,797

16 07/24/13 Wed $878,355,304 $1,151,090,638 $0.00 1.642 91.8% 99.9% 21st Payment 4,961,629

17 07/27/13 Sat $988,492,561 $1,637,625,354 $0.00 1.642 94.0% 100.0% 22nd Payment 5,160,094

18 07/31/13 Wed $1,251,656,308 $2,253,688,913 $0.00 1.642 97.2% 100.0% 23rd Payment 5,366,498

19 08/03/13 Sat $1,433,314,213 $2,959,164,251 $0.00 1.642 98.3% 100.0% 24th Payment 5,581,158

20 08/07/13 Wed $1,877,484,462 $3,883,259,590 $0.00 1.642 99.5% 100.0% 25th Payment 5,804,404

21 08/10/13 Sat $2,221,637,031 $4,976,746,364 $0.00 1.642 99.8% 100.0% 26th Payment 6,036,580

22 08/14/13 Wed $3,003,975,139 $6,455,298,907 $0.00 1.642 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 6,278,043

28th Payment 6,529,165

29th Payment 6,790,332

30th Payment 7,061,945

Total 127,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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